

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10539/2007

(From the interim judgement and order dated 01/06/2007 in CWP No.3942/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH)

SARITA NOUSHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

WITH

S.L.P.(C)No.10631/2007

[With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief]

Date: 25/06/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN  
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
in SLP(C) 10539/07 Mr. Asgar Ali, Adv.  
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.in SLP(C) 10631/07 Mr. P.K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the matter be placed before the appropriate regular Bench two weeks  
after summer vacation. If, in the meantime, the result of the interviews is  
published, that will be subject to the decision in the Special Leave Petitions.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master