

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10539/2007

SARITA NOUSHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10631 of 2007

Date: 30/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Bhatia, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

Hence, no further time can be granted by this Court.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.