

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) NO(s). 186 OF 2008

PREETI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 16/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw I.A.No.2. He is permitted to withdraw the I.A. I.A.No.2 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master